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18 maggio giovedi

Solisti

Nome

Grancitelli Gabriel Liam
Nicosia Lorenzo

I.C. Manerbio
Balahura Alberto Gabriel
Deagostini Giada
Gilberti Federica

Anni Lucia

Borra Sebastiano
Dalai Fausto
Merola Margherita

Bonventre Luca
Filippini Andrea
Ramaioli Chiara Maria
Sala Giulia

Tomaselli Andrea

Sezione Musica da Camera e Solisti

Categoria Puteggio
SA
SA

SA
SA
SA

SA
SA
SA
SA

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

97
96

93
90
93

87
92
88
90

84
95
91
83
92

XL EDIZIONE
CONCORSO
INTERNAZIONALE
DI MUSICA

CITTA DI STRESA
MAGGIO 2023

Punteggio in ordine di presentazione

strumento
violino

Sax

flauto
flauto
flauto

chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
chitarra

Pianoforte
Pianoforte
Pianoforte
Pianoforte
Pianoforte

Premio
10
10

20
20
20

3
2
3
2

40
1o
2
40
0



Sacco Valeria

I.C. Olmi
Simonazzi Dharma
Cassatelli Ruggero
Ciovacco Emilio
Reverberi Noa

I.C. Peyron
Gaudio Luigi
Panetta Alessio
Merlone Pietro
De Giorgis Angelo
Tagliarini Gabriele

Liceo Pavia
Saviotti Matteo
Manzini Matteo

Musica da Camera

I.C. Manerbio

SA

SA
SA
SA
SA

SA
SA
SA
SA
SA

SC
SB

Merola Margherita e Deago. SA

Filippini Andrea e Balahura. SA

Tomaselli Andrea e Frances SA

Sacco Valeria e Del Zonzo { SA

89

80
95
94
95

85
88
90
95
92

93
89

89
90
90
85

Pianoforte

Chitarra
Pianoforte
Pianoforte
Flauto

Violino
Chitarra
Chitarra
Pianoforte
Pianoforte

Chitarra
Chitarra

Duo Chitarra e Flauto
Duo Pianoforte e Flauto
Duo Pianoforte e Flauto
Duo Pianoforte Clarinetto

30

40
"
0
10

3
5
2
1o
0

20
30

3
0
0
5



Bonventre Luca e Carera L¢ SA

Balahura Alberto, Deagostir SA
Anni Lucia, Borra Sebastiar SA

Carera Leonardo, Costa Anastasia, Dalai Giulio

86 Duo Pianoforte e Clarinetto

93 Quintetto Flauti
88 Sestetto Chitarre
94 Settimino di Clarinetti

Fahmi Safaa, Foina Matteo, Peschiera Elia e Randhawa Sahilpreet

IC Olmi (M)
Coronado Eleonor, Boati Ire SA
Pittini Clara, Espinosa Giulic SA
Acchile Garcia, Piva Samue SA
Bautista Giulia, Cusano Age SA

Macchi Alessandro, Capitani Caterina, Tarantino Antonio

I.C. Peyron

Tagliarini Gabriele € Barba | SA
De Giorgis Angelo e Tagliari SA
Daniele D'Angelo e Merlone SA
Sinchetto Andrea, Zerbino F SA
Panetta Alessio e Reimondc SA

Liceo Pavia
Crevani Marta, Mannarino F SC

Pissenati Tommaso e Saviotti Matteo

Pissenati Tommaso e Savio SC
Manzini Matteo e Papetti S¢ SB

92 Quartetto Flauti
84 Trio Chitarre
83 Trio Chitarre
86 Otetto Chitarre

86 Duo Pianoforti
88 Duo Pianoforti
89 Duo Chitarre
86 Trio Chitarre
86 Duo Chitarre

96 Quartetto Chitarre

92 Duo chitarre
92 Duo Chitarre

30

20
30
20

2
30
40
3

3
3
5
5
5

10

20
20



19 maggio

solisti

nome categoria
Follador Elettra Eleonora Ist SB

Caniato Lara SC
Rayan Didi Previato SB

I.C. Centro Storico Moncalieri

Emma Bocchio SA
Espinoza Figueroa Piel SA
Montagna Matilde SA

Cretu Ana Lorena SA

Ursu Sofia SA
Pagliano Guendalina SA

Orlandi Giulia SA

Movila Daria

BALDINI CECILIA
LISDERO MAYA
PUGLIESE GIULIA
RIZZO RICCARDO
SAGGIORATO REBECCA
SALVI DEL PERO DI LUFRANCESCA
BALDO GABRIELE
DOBINDA MATTEO

punteggio

88
95
89

87
89
81
81
86
90
85
82
84
88
86
87
91
87
87
88

strumento

pianoforte
arpa
chitarra

violoncello
violoncello
violoncello
violoncello
violoncello
violoncello
violoncello
violoncello
chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
sax

sax

30
10
30

5
5
4
4
5
-
5
4
3
5
3
5
2
3
3
5



SEMERARO SIMONE
SUSANU CESAR CRISTIAN
BERTONE LORENZO
BOCCARDO GIACOMO
DONISAN NATALIA
DONISAN SOFIA
MANCUSO JASMINE
MONTAGNA MARTINA

TOPA ALESSIA ELENA
MOSCA DAVIDE
COMOLLO ANDREA

DE STEFANO EVA ROSE MARY
SALVATI CRISTIAN
DUMITRIU MARIAN FRANCE
PORCEDDA LORENZO

DI SABATO ALESSIA

DE CAROLIS MATTEO
CARENZO MATTEO
BONIFACINO ALBERTO
Nesossi Gabriele SC

Cantalovo Gioele SD

Biolcati Rinaldi Aurora
CERUTI GIOIA
Frattini Sara

Moretti Anna
Gagliardini Viola

SE Elementare
SA
SA
SC
SB

90
95
90
91
90
91
91
84
89
93
86
92
82
87
90
92
93
92
91

99
99

96
92
90
93
90

sax
sax

chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
sax

chitarra
chitarra
chitarra
sax

sax

PERCUSSIONI

PERCUSSIONI

PERCUSSIONI

PERCUSSIONI

PERCUSSIONI

pianoforte
pianoforte

violino
violino
violino
violino

violino

0
10
0
0o
2
0
2
4
3
2
3
0
40
3
2
0
0
2
0

1° assoluto
1° assoluto

"
2
0
0o
2



QOuazine Yousra
Soressi Leonardo Ario
Goldini Angelica Anna

Musica da
Camera

SA
SA
SB

Alessia Valetta e Giulia Mur SB
Sofia Ciriello e Albina Tuccic SB
Anna Moretti, Sofia Ciriello « SC

89 chitarra
95 pianoforte
95 pianoforte

92 Duo VLe PF
95 Duo VL e PF
92 Trio 2VL e PF

92 | duo percussioni

95 duo percussioni

94 duo percussioni

PORCEDDA LORENZO
LEGGIERO NICCOLO!
sestetto percussioni 95
PORCEDDA LORENZO
LEGGIERO NICCOLO'
FORLIN ALESSANDRO
PANOZZO PASSAVANTINICOLE
GALLINA GABRIELE
BRUNO LUDOVICA
MANNORI ISMHAEL
PRIMICERI BRUNO
CAPOZZI LEONARDO
DE CAROLIS MATTEO
CAPOZZI LEONARDO

95 duo percussioni

30
10
10

20
10
20

20

10

10

20

10



BONIFACINO ALBERTO
CASTELLARIN ANDREA MARIO
DE CAROLIS MATTEO
quintetto di percussioni

CAPOZZI LEONARDO

DE CAROLIS MATTEO
BONIFACINO ALBERTO
CARENZzZO MATTEO
CASTELLARIN ANDREA

94 duo percussioni

98

10

1° assoluto



